
Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
FSP Programs 

1 COMPREHENSIVE COMMUNITY TREATMEN
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Other CSS Non-FSP Program Expenditures 
CSS Administration 
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds 

$3,211,105 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$1,137,402 
$384,761 

$0 

$1,943,016 

$817,323 
$111,350 

$1,266,850 

$270,901 
$273,411 

$1,239 

$49,178 

Total CSS Expenditures $4,733,268 $2,871,689 $1,811,162 $50,417 

T 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
PEI Programs 

1 Suicide Prevention 
2 Stigma & Discrimination Reduction 
3 Transitional Age Youth (TAY) Partnership Progr
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PEI Administration 

$191,005 
$147,613 
$339,859 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$62,321 

a 

$191,005 
$147,613 
$339,859 

$62,321 
Total PEI Expenditures $740,798 $740,798 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11
Innovation (INN) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
Innovation Programs 

1 Peer Transition Age Youth (TAY) Support 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Innovation Administration 

$205 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$205 

Total Innovation Expenditures $205 $205 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11
Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
WET Funding Category 

Workforce Staffing Support 
Training and Technical Assistance 
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs 
Residency and Internship Programs 
Financial Incentive Programs 

WET Administration 

$0 
$30,899 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$3,737 

$0 
$30,899 

$3,737 
Total WET Expenditures $34,636 $34,636 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11
Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
Capital Facility Projects 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Capital Facility Administration 
Total Capital Facility Expenditures 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 

Technological Needs Projects 

Integrated clinical and administrative 
13 information system 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Technological Needs Administration 
Total Technological Needs Expenditures 

$287,371 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$287,371 

$287,371 

$287,371 $0 $0 
Total CFTN Expenditures $287,371 $287,371 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 
Identification of Unspent Funds 

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012 

Fiscal Year 2010-11 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) 

Community 
Services and 

Supports 

Prevention and 
Early 

Intervention Innovation 

Workforce 
Education and 

Training 

Capital 
Facilities and 
Technological 

Needs TTACB 
WET Regional 
Partnerships 

PEI Statewide 
Projects Funds 

Total-All 
Components 

MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years 

Total MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years $1,543,041 $1,219,785 $517,400 $566,648 $1,400,347 $17,749 $0 $5,264,970 

Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2010-11 

Distributions from the Local Prudent Reserve 

Distributions from Department of Mental Health * 

Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund 

Total Deposits 

$0 

$2,908,500 $691,500 $430,700 $0 $0 $19,000 $0 $4,049,700 

$25,639 $18,996 $15,384 $8,634 $18,063 $481 $87,197 

$2,934,139 $710,496 $446,084 $8,634 $18,063 $19,481 $0 $0 $4,136,897 

MHSA FY 2010-11 Expenditures 

Total MHSA Expenditures $2,871,689 $740,798 $205 $34,636 $287,371 $7,099 $3,941,798 

Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2010-11 $0 $0 

MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year $0 $0 $0 

Total MHSA Unspent Funds $1,605,491 $1,189,483 $963,279 $540,646 $1,131,039 $30,131 $0 $0 $5,460,069 

Local Prudent Reserve Balance 

Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2010 $584,359 

Distributions from Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11 $0 

Contributions to the Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11 $0 

Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2011 $584,359 

* Distributions include funds delegated by the county to CalMHSA in FY 10-11 that were not deposited in the local MHS Fund.
  Please refer to the instructions for guidance on reporting PEI statewide project funds. 




