Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)		
		Funding Source				
	Total Mental Health	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds		
FOR Reserved	Expenditures	WHSA	Medi-Cai FFP	Otner Funds		
FSP Programs	00 044 405	M4 040 040	#4.000.050	#4.000		
1 COMPREHENSIVE COMMUNITY TREATMENT	\$3,211,105	\$1,943,016	\$1,266,850	\$1,239		
2	\$0					
3	\$0					
4	\$0					
5	\$0					
6	\$0					
7	\$0					
8	\$0					
9	\$0					
10	\$0					
11	\$0					
12	\$0					
13	\$0					
14	\$0					
15	\$0					
16	\$0					
17	\$0					
18	\$0					
19	\$0					
20	\$0					
21	\$0					
22	\$0					
23	\$0					
24	\$0					
25	\$0					
Other CSS Non-FSP Program Expenditures	\$1,137,402	\$817,323	\$270,901	\$49,178		
CSS Administration	\$384,761	\$111,350	\$273,411			
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	\$0					
Total CSS Expenditures	\$4,733,268	\$2,871,689	\$1,811,162	\$50,417		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT Date: 11/30/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)		
		Funding Source				
	Total Mental Health					
	Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds		
PEI Programs						
1 Suicide Prevention	\$191,005	\$191,005				
2 Stigma & Discrimination Reduction	\$147,613	\$147,613				
3 Transitional Age Youth (TAY) Partnership Progr	\$339,859	\$339,859				
4	\$0					
5	\$0					
6	\$0					
7	\$0					
8	\$0					
9	\$0					
10	\$0					
11	\$0					
12	\$0					
13	\$0					
14	\$0					
15	\$0					
16	\$0					
17	\$0					
18	\$0					
19	\$0					
20	\$0					
21	\$0					
22	\$0					
23	\$0					
24	\$0					
25	\$0					
PEI Administration	\$62,321	\$62,321				
Total PEI Expenditures	\$740,798	\$740,798	\$0	\$0		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Innovation (INN) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT	Date:	11/30/2012
------------------	-------	------------

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)		
		Funding Source				
	Total Mental					
	Health			·		
	Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds		
Innovation Programs						
1 Peer Transition Age Youth (TAY) Support	\$205	\$205				
2	\$0					
3	\$0					
4	\$0					
5	\$0					
6	\$0					
7	\$0					
8	\$0					
9	\$0					
10	\$0					
11	\$0					
12	\$0					
13	\$0					
14	\$0					
15	\$0					
16	\$0					
17	\$0					
18	\$0					
19	\$0					
20	\$0					
21	\$0					
22	\$0					
23	\$0					
24	\$0					
25	\$0					
Innovation Administration	\$0					
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$205	\$205	\$0	\$0		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County: HUMBOLDT	Date:	11/30/2012
------------------	-------	------------

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
			Funding Source	
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds
WET Funding Category				
Workforce Staffing Support	\$0	\$0		
Training and Technical Assistance	\$30,899	\$30,899		
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	\$0			
Residency and Internship Programs	\$0			
Financial Incentive Programs	\$0			
WET Administration	\$3,737	\$3,737		
Total WET Expenditures	\$34,636	\$34,636	\$0	\$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County:	HUMBOLDT	Date:	11/30/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)		
		Funding Source				
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds		
Capital Facility Projects	Expenditures	MITOA	medi dai i i i	Other Fanas		
1	\$0					
2	\$0					
3	\$0					
4	\$0					
5	\$0					
6	\$0					
7	\$0					
8	\$0					
9	\$0					
10	\$0					
11	\$0					
12	\$0					
Capital Facility Administration	\$0					
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Technological Needs Projects						
Integrated clinical and administrative						
13 information system	\$287,371	\$287,371				
14	\$0					
15	\$0					
16	\$0					
17	\$0					
18	\$0					
19	\$0					
20	\$0					
21	\$0					
22	\$0					
23	\$0					
24	\$0					
25	\$0					
Technological Needs Administration	\$0					
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$287,371	\$287,371	\$0	\$0 \$0		
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$287,371	\$287,371	\$0	\$0		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Identification of Unspent Funds

 County:
 HUMBOLDT
 Date:
 11/30/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(1)
Fiscal Year 2010-11	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Total-All Components
MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years									
Total MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years	\$1,543,041	\$1,219,785	\$517,400	\$566,648	\$1,400,347	\$17,749	\$0		\$5,264,970
Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2010-11									
Distributions from the Local Prudent Reserve									\$0
Distributions from Department of Mental Health *	\$2,908,500	\$691,500	\$430,700	\$0	\$0	\$19,000	\$0		\$4,049,700
Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund	\$25,639	\$18,996	\$15,384	\$8,634	\$18,063	\$481			\$87,197
Total Deposits	\$2,934,139	\$710,496	\$446,084	\$8,634	\$18,063	\$19,481	\$0	\$0	\$4,136,897
MHSA FY 2010-11 Expenditures									
Total MHSA Expenditures	\$2,871,689	\$740,798	\$205	\$34,636	\$287,371	\$7,099			\$3,941,798
Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2010-11	\$0								\$0
MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year	\$0	\$0							\$0
Total MHSA Unspent Funds	\$1,605,491	\$1,189,483	\$963,279	\$540,646	\$1,131,039	\$30,131	\$0	\$0	\$5,460,069

Local Prudent Reserve Balance	
Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2010	\$584,359
Distributions from Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11	\$0
Contributions to the Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11	\$0
Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2011	\$584,359

^{*} Distributions include funds delegated by the county to CalMHSA in FY 10-11 that were not deposited in the local MHS Fund. Please refer to the instructions for guidance on reporting PEI statewide project funds.